)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 16, 2024, 11:21:08 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 0245 General Bill, By McConnell and Ford
Summary: Child support payments

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 63-3-530 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS ADDED BY ACT 361
OF 2008, RELATING TO CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENTS, TO PERMIT A FAMILY COURT JUDGE TO MAKE AN ORDER
FOR CHILD SUPPORT RUN PAST THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN IF THE CHILD IS ENROLLED AND STILL ATTENDING HIGH
SCHOOL, NOT TO EXCEED HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION OR THE END OF THE SCHOOL YEAR AFTER THE CHILD
REACHES NINETEEN YEARS OF AGE, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST.

01/13/09
01/13/09
01/23/09
02/04/09
02/25/09
02/26/09
02/26/09
02/26/09

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-194

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-194

Referred to Subcommittee: Sheheen (ch), Knotts, Campsen, Lourie, Campbell
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-5

Read second time SJ-25

Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-117

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-117

Page 1 of 1



