## South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 11:21:08 pm

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

## S 0245 General Bill, By McConnell and Ford

Summary: Child support payments

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 63-3-530 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS ADDED BY ACT 361 OF 2008, RELATING TO CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENTS, TO PERMIT A FAMILY COURT JUDGE TO MAKE AN ORDER FOR CHILD SUPPORT RUN PAST THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN IF THE CHILD IS ENROLLED AND STILL ATTENDING HIGH SCHOOL, NOT TO EXCEED HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION OR THE END OF THE SCHOOL YEAR AFTER THE CHILD REACHES NINETEEN YEARS OF AGE, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST.

01/13/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-194
01/13/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-194
01/23/09	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Sheheen (ch), Knotts, Campsen, Lourie, Campbell
02/04/09	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-5
02/25/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
02/26/09	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
02/26/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-117
02/26/09	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-117